

Legislation Details (With Text)

"		10,100			
File #:	A2012-169				
Туре:	Арр	ointment	Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/3/2012		n control:	City Council	
		F	Final action:	10/31/2012	
Title:	Appointment of Michael Gallagher as member of Board of Ethics				
Sponsors:	Emanuel, Rahm				
Indexes:	APPOINTMENTS				
Attachments:	1. A2012-169.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
10/31/2012	1	City Council	Ар	proved	Pass
10/30/2012	1	Committee on Committees, and Ethics	Rules Re	commended to Pass	Pass
10/3/2012	1	City Council	Re	ferred	

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL

October 3, 2012

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Michael Gallagher as a member of the Board of Ethics, for a term effective immediately and expiring July 31, 2014, to succeed Michael F. Quirk.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor

Chicago, October 31, 2012

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics, having under consideration Appointments (A2012-166 thru A2012-172) introduced by Mayor Rahm Emanuel appointing the following to the Board of Ethics:

/ Stephen VV. Beard, ■2-Russell Carlson , Q Mary T. Carr, ^rHonorablc-MichaelGallaghcr,
^ Frances R. Grossman,
^ Daisy Lezama,
q Honorable Julia M. Nowicki

begs leave to recommend that Your Honorable Bodyp ass the Appointments which are transmitted

herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the members of the committee on

October 31, 2012. Alderman Richard F. Mell - 33 rd Ward Chairman, Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

Respectfully submitted,